

Southern California Edison
2023-WMPs – 2023-WMPs

DATA REQUEST SET CalAdvocates-SCE-2023WMP-14

To: Cal Advocates
Prepared by: Napa Tayavibul
Job Title: Senior Advisor, Compliance
Received Date: 4/28/2023

Response Date: 5/3/2023

Question 07:

Referring to SCE's response to CalAdvocates-SCE-2023WMP-06, question 3, stating "Safety incidents are tracked by geographic region and not by transmission circuit or distribution grid."

- a) Please provide the reasoning for tracking safety incidents by geographic region and not by circuit or grid.
- b) Does SCE intend to change how safety incidents are tracked?
- c) If the response to b) is "yes," please provide a description of how SCE intends to change how safety incidents are tracked.
- d) If the response to b) is "yes," please provide an estimated time for its implementation.

Response to Question 07:

a) Please provide the reasoning for tracking safety incidents by geographic region and not by circuit or grid.

Safety incidents may occur outside of SCE-designated circuits and grids (e.g., on public roads or as contractors travel to and from assignments). Therefore, SCE uses geographic region for tracking purposes, which may also include district, street address, and/or GPS location where available.

b) Does SCE intend to change how safety incidents are tracked?

No, SCE currently does not have plans to change how the location of safety incidents are tracked.

c) If the response to b) is "yes," please provide a description of how SCE intends to change how safety incidents are tracked.

N/A, see response to part (b) above.

d) If the response to b) is "yes," please provide an estimated time for its implementation

N/A, see response to part (b) above.